A.  The City will collect and submit to the County a fee of Two Hundred and Ten and 00/100 Dollars 
($210 .00) per a Term for each food establishment inspected. 

B.  Beginning with the third inspection of a food establishment, the City will pay a One Hundred and   
Five and 00/100 Dollars ($105.00) fee for each additional inspection of that establishment 
requested by the City. 

C.  The City will collect One Hundred and Five and 00/100 Dollars ($105.00) to be paid to the 
County for a re-opening or inspection fee of a food establishment that has been closed due to 
non-compliance of Chapter 437 of the Texas Health and Safety Code, or any other state rules and 
regulations. 

D.  The fees are not subject to change without notice and agreement by the City.